Mid-lowa Grain Inspection’s Laboratory, Inc.
29400 S. Route 53
Elwood, Illinois 60421
Telephone: (815)423-1421 Email: midiowaproduct@gmail.com
Website: www.miginspection.com/

This fee schedule supersedes all previously issued fee schedules
Effective Date: December 26, 2020

This schedule of fees is for services that are not provided for under the Agricultural Marketing Act, or the United

States Grain Standards Act

Regular Hours
0700 Hours to 1500 Hours Monday through Friday, except Holidays

Overtime Hours
Saturday and all other weekly hours, other than regular hours, shall be considered overtime. For services performed outside of
regular hours overtime rates shall be applicable.

Double Time Hours
Sunday and all Holiday hours.

Minimum Fee
A four (4) hour minimum charge at the applicable hourly rate will be assessed for services requested and for services that are
cancelled after personnel are in route.

Standby/On-Call Rates
Standby/on-call charges will occur when an applicant requests personnel to be available but not on-site. The elevator must
establish a start/notification time for agency personnel to be available for work. If work is not performed at this time and
personnel are requested to be on standby/on-call, hourly rates will be assessed until loading commences.

Cancellation Rates
If a start time is requested and withdrawn prior to the requested start time, a four (4) hour per person cancellation fee will be
assessed at the applicable hourly rate if the service request is cancelled after 3p.m. local time of the preceding regular work
day. The elevator must contact agency personnel prior to the requested start time to report loading status or delays.

On-Site Inspection Services
Applicable hourly rate per person plus unit fee if personnel are available. Elevator will be charged at the hourly rate and one
(2) railcar/container per quarter (1/4) hour of standby time. Mid lowa reserves the right to determine the number and type of
inspection personnel to properly service the customer.

Page 1 of 3


mailto:midiowaproduct@gmail.com
http://www.miginspection.com/

Holidays
New Year’s Day, ¥ day New Year’s Eve to be observed in the afternoon, Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and the day after Thanksgiving, ¥ day Christmas Eve to be observed in the afternoon, Christmas
Day, and Veterans Day. If a holiday falls on a Saturday Mid-lowa Grain Inspection will observe the holiday on the preceding
Friday. If the holiday falls on a Sunday Mid-lowa Grain Inspection will observe it on the following Monday.

Regular Hourly Rates
Regular Time $27.50

Over Time $41.25
Double Time Hours  $55.00

All hourly rates will be assessed portal to portal and prorated whenever possible.

Mileage rate: The IRS standard rate will be assessed for all services on a portal to portal basis. Any change to the mileage
rate will become effective when the IRS standard rate changes. Mileage will be prorated when possible.
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All other fees will be assessed at the applicable hourly rate.
Unit Fees may be assessed in addition to hourly charges.

Additional services offered but not covered under the AMA or USGSA
Man-hours are included in the following fees.
Laboratory Analysis

Combine Sub Lot Samples combined into a composite sample, per composite $25.30
Additional Statements, per statement 09.50
Fumonisin 37.95
Zearalenone 37.95
Individual Scan, per scan 07.60
Booking, Composite Analysis, Includes Combing Sub-Samples if Required 75.90
Secondary Analysis, 2 Maximum, Scan Only, Per can 31.65
T2/H2 37.95
Melamine 69.60
Amylase 37.95
Xanthophyll 26.45
Myecotoxin testing (Aflatoxin, Vomitoxin, Ochratoxin) 37.95
Hunter Color per Composite 07.60
Urease 37.95
Certificate of Conformity, Man Hours and Mileage Assessed per Certificate 253.00
Sulfur 07.60
Phosphorus 07.60
Calcium 07.60
Starch 07.60
KOH 07.60
Ridascreen Fast DON SC (ELISA) 50.60
Sand &Aggregate Material 37.95
Lead 69.00
Arsenic 69.00
Salmonella 57.50
Aflatoxin B1 Statement 5.25
Ridascreen Fast Aflatoxin (ELISA) 50.60
Ridascreen Zearalenone (ELISA) 50.60

There will be a $25.00 per test fee for any rush orders. This fee is in addition to all fees listed on the
Laboratory Fee Schedule.
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